ARTIST
Augustus Pablo
Pacific Eardrum
Pack (US)

Pack (UK)
Pagans

Jimmy Page

See also Yardbirds
Larry Page

Page Croft
Paice/Ashton/Lord
Ronnie Paisley’s Band
Palais Schaumburg

Pale Fountains
Paley Brothers

Carl Palmer
Robert Palmer

John Palumbo

See also Crack the Sky
Panic Squad

Gary Panter

(Tav Falco’s) Panther Burns

Para Band

Parabola
Parasites of the Western World

Graham Parker (& the Rumour)

Parrots
Alan Parsons Project

TITLE

Beyond Panic

Smoking Mirror
Palais Schaumburg

Double Fun
Secrets

Clues

Maybe It’s Live
Pride

Innocent Bystander

Behind the Magnolia Curtain

Parasites of the Western
World

Howlin’ Wind

Stick to Me

The Parkerilla
Squeezing Out Sparks
Another Grey Area
The Real Macaw

Pyramid
Eve
The Turn of a Friendly Card

SECTION
incl (reggae)

America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground
cover story

article

discography

incl (guitarists)
cartoon

question column

article

America Underground
incl

Hit and Run

incl (Germany)
Green Circles
article

Hit and Run
Green Circles
article

Hit and Run
Hit and Run

Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground

Green Circles
America Underground
Green Circles

Hit and Run

America Underground
article

incl

English Ramblings

Green Circles
Media Eye
Green Circles
Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Hit and Run

ISSUE
50

34

35, 51
43

35, 47
21
5,22,23
22

35

33

25

10
36
21
38
73
78
85, 90
35
30
23
28
28
43
57
77
88
36

55
78
72
84
34
25
33

45

16, 25
59

15

15

24

30

39

74

91

20, 29, 39, 54
54

61

32

45

58



Gram Parsons

Gram Parsons & the Fallen

Angels

Andy (Mr.) Partridge
See also XTC
Passage

Passions

Pastiche
Patto

Ray Paul
Payday
Payolas

Annette Peacock

Sandy Pearlman
Pebbles

Pell Mell (US)

Pell Mell (Germany)

Penetration

Penetrators
Holly Penfield
Penny Farthing
People in Stores
Peppercats

Pere Ubu

Gram Parsons
Live 1973

Take Away
Pindrop

Enflame
Michael and Miranda

30,000 Feet Over China

Sanctuary

In a Place Like This
No Stranger to Danger
Hammer on a Drum

The Perfect Release
Sky-Skating
X-Dreams

Rhapsody

Moving Targets

Full Grown Girl

Dub Housing
New Picnic Time
Art of Walking
Live, Volume One

Song of the Bailing Men

See also Peter Laughner, David Thomas

Perfect Stranger
Perfect Zebras

Zebra

Hit and Run
Hit and Run

live

Hit and Run

Green Circles

Fax n Rumours
America Underground
article

article reprint
America Underground
America Underground
article

Hit and Run

Hit and Run
Green Circles
America Underground

Hit and Run

incl (Clash)

article

America Underground
incl (Germany)
Across the Channel
article

incl

Green Circles
America Underground
Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
America Underground
article

live

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground

America Underground
Hit and Run

40
76

53

80

59

90

55

69

84

40, 48
71

22, 38
7
TPP3
29, 71
74

83

67

78

92

58

87

49

78

39

36

2

74, 86
78

21

41

55

35

36, 41
42, 47,57, 84
55

11

73

89

28, 45
71

37

47

57

65

81

13, 15, 33
19, 46

72
96



Carl Perkins

See also Johnny Cash
Permanent Wave

Joe Perry

Joe Perry Project

Mark Perry

See also Alternative TV, Books

Personal Effects
Pet Clams

Peter & the Test Tube Babies

Tom Petty & the Heartbreakers

Petty Pleasures
Pezband

The Original Cark Perkins

Rocking Guitarman
O’ Blue Suede’s Back

Let the Music Do the Talking
I've Got the Rock’n’Rolls Again

Pet Clams

The Mating Sounds of South

American Frogs

You’re Gonna Get It!
Damn the Torpedoes
Hard Promises

Long After Dark

Laughing in the Dark
Cover to Cover

PFM: See Premiata Forneria Marconi

Phantom Limbs

R. Pheno and the Twitchers

Philadelphia
Philadelphia scene
Philisteens

Anthony Phillips

Binky Phillips
Eddie Phillips

Glenn Phillips Band

Phillips/McLeod
Phil ‘n’ the Blanks

Phoenix

Phones
Phosphenes

Philisteens

Wise After the Event
Sides
Private Parts 2

Dark Lights

Razor Pocket
Phillips/McLeod
“Pockets of Pleasure”

“A Space Traveler’'s Manifesto”

In Full View
Changing Minds

incl (quitarists)
live

Hit and Run

America Underground
article

incl (quitarists)

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

incl

America Underground
Hit and Run
Hit and Run

cover story
article

incl

live

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
article

incl

Green Circles

America Underground
America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground
Hit and Run

America Underground
article

incl

incl (quitarists)
Green Circles
Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run
flexidisc, flexifile

America Underground
incl (pub rock)

Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground

35
73
32
32
35

34
33, 47
35
51
66
55

87,90
63
96

64
24,34, 48
27, 37
87

32

47

64

83

23

91

29

27

28

45
28, 39

82
40
24
30, 81, 86
75
81, 87,90
49
32
41
53
48
35
24
66
84
50
85

70, 81, 84, 87
8

48

89

89



Photos
Phranc
Charlie Pickett
Pigbag

Pigs

Pills

Pinch
Pinhead

Pink Cadillac
Pink Fairies

Pink Floyd

See also Syd Barrett, David
Gilmour, Nick Mason

Pink Industry

Pink Military

Pink Section

Pipedream

Piper

See also Billy Squier
Piramis
Piranhas

Pirates

See also Mick Green
Pistol Whip
Pistons

Pittsburgh scene

Placebo
Planet Earth!
Planet P
Planet Patrol

The Photos

Dr. Heckle and Mr. Jive
Lend an Ear
Pigbag

Kings of Oblivion

Animals
The Wall
Final Cut

Low Technology
Do Animals Believe in God?

Pipedream

Piper
Can’t Wait

Erotika
Piranhas

Out of Their Skulls

Skull Wars

Best of Johnny Kidd and the
Pirates

A Fistful of Doubloons

Flight 581

Made in Pittsburgh Vols. 2, 3
(Bogus)

Shells

Planet Earth!

Planet P

Planet Patrol

Hit and Run
America Underground
America Underground

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
article

Green Circles
cover story
article

Hit and Run
Green Circles

America Underground
Hit and Run
incl (power pop)

Green Circles

America Underground

America Underground
America Underground

Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Hit and Run

57

88

69

77

86

91
67,69, 75
25, 31
63

95

96

89

1

46

18

28
11, 50
19

47

87

80

87
54
49
38
27
20
24

72
57
57
26
31
31

68

24
69
55
85
63

90
35
87
95



Planets

See also Binky Phillips
Robert Plant

Plasmatics

Plastic Bertrand

Plastic Idols
Plasticland
Plastic People

Plastics

Play
Plays
Pleasers
Plimsouls

Plugz

Plummet Airlines
PM

Pod

Pointed Sticks

Poisongirls
Polecats

Police

See also Andy Summers

Policeband
Poli Styrene Jass Band
Polyphonic Size

Pictures at Eleven
The Principle of Moments

Plastic Bertrand

J'te Fais un Plan
L’Album

Plastiquez Vos Baffles

Ego Bondy’s Happy Hearts
Club Banned

Welcome
Plastics
American Days

Plimsouls
Everywhere at Once

1PM

Where’s the Pleasure
Are Go!

Zenyatta Mondatta
Ghost in the Machine
Synchronicity

article
America Underground

Hit and Run

incl (sleaze)

Surface Noise
America Underground
article

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
America Underground
Hit and Run

article
incl

Green Circles
Media Eye
Green Circles
article

America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground
Green Circles

Hit and Run

America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground

Hit and Run
Green Circles
cover story
article

family tree

incl

live

Fax n Rumours

Green Circles

America Underground
America Underground
Green Circles

9
21, 46, 32

78
91
66
57
38, 48
31
30
42
55
73
29
47
85, 89
42

52

42, 68

48

64

87

60

30, 34

64

61

89

52, 59, 76, 79
64

79

18

53

28

47

43, 47

84

68

63, 85, 89
45

36, 41, 59
79

46, 59, 68
72

56

58

69

90

31, 38

45
17
81



Polyrock

Pom Poms
Pool

Pop!

lggy Pop

See also Glen Matlock
Iggy Pop / James Williamson

Iggy and the Stooges

Popeda
Pope Paul Pot
Pop Group

Pop Maru
Pop-o-Pies
Poppees

Pop Squad
Popular Spies
Pork Dukes

Porridge

Portland, Oregon scene
Port Said

Positive Noise

Post War Nudes
John Potter
Cozy Powell

Roger Powell
Powerplay
Power pop
Will Powers

Polyrock
Changing Hearts

“Sing,” “Harmonax”

Go!

Lust for Life

TV Eye

New Values
Soldier

Party

Zombie Birdhouse

Kill City
Metallic KO
Popeda

The Pop Group
For How Much Longer

Pork Dukes

“Get Up and Go!”
“End in Tears”
Heart of Darkness
Change of Heart

Rockin’ the 88’s
Over the Top

Air Pocket
Avanti

incl (synth)

Hit and Run

Green Circles
America Underground
flexidisc, flexifile
America Underground
article

incl

America Underground
article
autodiscography

incl (survey)

live

Green Circles
Green Circles

America Underground
live

Green Circles
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
America Underground
Hit and Run

Green Circles

incl (UK report)
America Underground
America Underground
flexidisc, flexifile

Hit and Run
Green Circles
Green Circles

Hit and Run
incl (UK report)
Hit and Run
Hit and Run
article

Green Circles

80
56
70
84
90
86
79, 89
45
46
45
17,19, 22, 28
47
81
92
68
23
31
40
50
68
81

28

22

25

28

43

74

53

43

55

39, 51, 53
80

80

11, 32, 34
91, 92
55, 59
36

31

S)

83, 91
74

78

67
79
69, 95
85
81
53
5
50
83
27
90



Practical Stylists
Pre Fix

Premiata Forneria Marconi

(PFM)
Elvis Presley

See also Books, Films
Gabor Presser
Charlotte Pressler
Pressure

Pressure Boys
Pressure Company
Pretenders

See also Chrissie Hynde
Pretty Things

See also Phil May
Pretty Poison

Prevaricators
Alan Price

See also Animals
Michael Price

Sam Price and the Rock Band

Primary Colors
Prime Movers
Prince

John Prine
Prism

Gary Private
Private Dicks

Private Lightning
Privates

Sun Sessions

Elvis, Scotty and Bill: The First

Year

Elvis Aron Presley
Guitar Man

This Is Elvis

Electromantic
True Confessions

Live in Sheffield

Pretenders
Pretenders Il
Learning to Crawl!

Vintage Years
Cross Talk

Lucky Day

Rib Joint

1999

Pink Cadillac
Storm Windows
See Forever Eyes
Armageddon

Private Lightning

America Underground
America Underground
Outer Limits

Media Eye

Media Eye

Hit and Run
Hit and Run
Fax n Rumours

Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground
America Underground

cover story
article
incl

live
Fax n Rumours

Green Circles

article, discography
hello
family tree

Fax n Rumours

America Underground
Green Circles
America Underground
article, discography
Hit and Run

incl (UK report)

Hit and Run

America Underground
America Underground

Green Circles

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Green Circles

Green Circles

Hit and Run

America Underground

87,92
76
55

33, 56, 64
14
47

56
61
63
67

86

85

89, 91

86, 94

81

67, 85

41

46, 56, 59, 68,
70

57,72

52,69, 77, 87
48

67

96

38, 43, 46, 52,
62, 63, 82, 95

13
14
44
18
57
56

81,90
11,17
92

7

44

5

47
90
89
83
83
44
56
32
50
68
49
50
90



Prix
Procol Harum
Producers

Professionals

Professor Longhair

Proletariat
Proof
Propaganda
Protex

Providence scene

Bob Pryde
Psychedelic Furs

Psychic TV

Psychic Youth
Psycotic Pineapple

Public Image Ltd.

Pub rock

Pudz
Pulsallama

Pulsar

Punishment of Luxury
Punk class of ’77
Puppet Rulers

Purrkur Pillnikk
Purple Hearts

Jimmy Pursey
See also Sham 69

Rock Roots
Producers
You Make the Heat

I Didn’t See It Coming

Crawfish Fiesta

The Last Mardi Gras
Soma Holiday

It’'s Safe

The Psychedelic Furs
Talk Talk Talk
Forever Now

Force the Hand of Change

Dreams Less Sweet

Where’s the Party?

Public Image Ltd.
Metal Box

Second Edition
Patris in the Spring
Flowers of Romance
Live in Tokyo

Pollen
Strand of the Future
Laughing Academy

Googooplex
Beat That!

Imagination Camouflage

America Underground

Hit and Run
live

Fax n Rumours
Green Circles

America Underground
Hit and Run

Green Circles

live

Green Circles
America Underground
Green Circles

article

incl (Lillywhite)

Fax n Rumours

Hit and Run

Hit and Run

Green Circles

America Underground

America Underground
article

incl

Fax n Rumours

Hit and Run

Green Circles

article

family tree

America Underground
Green Circles

Fax n Rumours
Across the Channel
Across the Channel

Green Circles
article
America Underground

incl

Green Circles

18, 35
15

63

69

70

71

70

71

50

79

96

56

53

57
41,43, 48
94

37

68

72

71

57

65

83

50, 58, 66, 80,
89

85

96

80

60

35, 48, 53
38, 51
59

45, 54, 64, 89
37

48

51

59

64

94

35, 43, 47, 92
8

39

65

89

81

21

21

47

40

54, 55
71

79

45

51

45, 47
59



PVC2 Green Circles 26

Pylon article 82
live 66
Fax n Rumours 92
Gyrate Hit and Run 60
Chomp 89
America Underground 51, 74, 80, 82,
83, 88
Pyrolator incl (Germany) 78

Ausland 73



